
Change Order # 4

 
 

Project: 23-ITB-023 Blue Jay Rd Water Line Extension Loop B - Construction 

Contract Date: June 14, 2023 

Change Order Effective Date: August 7th, 2024 

Change Order Issued to: Legacy Water Group, LLC 

    10130 Bob Williams Parkway 

    Covington, GA 30014 

 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Unit Price Quantity Total 

1 Decrease due to materials and labor not 

required to complete construction 

1 -$250,217.92 -$250,217.92 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 TOTAL   -$250,217.92 

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 7,313,345.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 235,899.00 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 7,549,244.00 

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order............................$ 250,217.92 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 7,299,026.08 

 

 

 

Owner       Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners  Legacy Water Group, LLC 

804 S. Laurel Street     10130 Bob Williams Parkway 

Springfield, GA 31329     Covington, GA 30014 

 

 

By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 


