CHANGE ORDER NO.: 03

Owner’s Project No.: 20-ITB-023
Engineer's Project No.: 120224451

Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners
Engineer: Hussey Gay Bell

Contractor: Legacy Water Group, LLC

Project: Blue Jay Road Water Main Extension Loop B
Contract Name: Blue Jay Road Water Main Extension Loop B

Date Issued:_4 / 24 /2024 Effective Date of Change Order: __ / /2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.
Description:

Modifications to the scope of work includes installation of (2) 16" gate valves near Marlow Elementary
School on State Highway 17. Valves are required to replace existing, nonoperational valves at the tie in
location to the existing water system. This increase in the contract amount includes all materials
necessary to do the work, as well as after-hours labor and traffic control provisions.

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times {30 Days)

Original Contract Price:

$ 7,313,345.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:  May 14, 2024

Ready for final payment: June 13, 2024

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No. 1 to No. [Number of previous
Change Order]:

S N/A

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No.1 to No. [Number of previous
Change Order]:

Substantial Completion:  N/A

Ready for final payment:  N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 7,515,862.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  May 14, 2024

Ready for final payment: June 13, 2024

Increase this Change Order:

$ 33,382.00

[Increase] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: June 13, 2024

Ready for final payment: July 13, 2024

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

S _7,545,244.00

Contract Times with alf approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: June 13, 2024

Ready for final payment: July 13, 2024

Recommended by Engineer
BYC ‘%/ e\
Title: PROJECT ENGINEER
Date: 04/24/2024

Accepted by Contractor

G T

ProJecT Morager

Autheriz ,(b ner
By: \_%

4-3% 2y
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Title: O_/o_u_nt;/’Manager
Date: 04/29/24

EJCDC® €.941, Change Order EJCDC® €.941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Pagelof2



Blue Jay Road Water Main Extension toop B
Change Order No. 03 Summary

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price | Total Price
1 :gboR: Gate Valve Including Materials and 2 EA $16,491.00 | $32,982.00
2 | Traffic Control Measures 1 LS $400.00 $400.00

Increase In Contract Amount | $33,382.00

EJCDC® C-541, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page20f2



